

# BPS MAHILA VISHWAVIDYALAYA EXAMINATIONS BRANCH

Po. Khanpur Kalan, Dist. Sonepat (Haryana) Pin 131305, Website: <a href="https://www.bpswomenuniversity.ac.in">www.bpswomenuniversity.ac.in</a>

#### Exam Event May-2024

## Special Chance (Mercy Chance) for (Odd and Even Semesters) Re-appear students only.

Bhagat Phool Singh Mahila Vishwavidalaya, Khanpur Kalan, Sonepat is allowing a Special Chance (Mercy Chance) to the students (Except BAMS/B Pharmacy) admitted w.e.f. Session 2006 and could not completed their degree/diploma within the stipulated period of the course. The detail is as under:-

The students may appear in one or more theory paper(s) as per their syllabus, scheme of examination and ordinance applicable on them with the University's regular exam. The syllabus can be obtained from the concerned department.

How to Apply:- Interested students can download the examination form from the University website and submit to their Department/College/Institute with the requisite fee (at fee counter/bank). The Department/College/Institute shall submit consolidated list of students (Course wise) along with examination form, requisite fee receipt etc. to the examination branch up to **08.04.2024** positively.

#### The examination fee for Mercy Chance is prescribed as under:-

1.	All UG General Courses	Rs. 2,000/- (Per Semester)
2.	All PG General Courses	Rs. 3,000/- (Per Semester)
3.	All UG/PG Professional Courses	Rs. 7,000/- (Per Semester)



### BPS MAHILA VISHWAVIDYALAYA EXAMINATIONS BRANCH

State University established by an act of state legislative assembly of Haryana and recognized by UGC under section 2(f) and 12B of UGC act). Po. Khanpur Kalan, Dist. Sonepat (Haryana) Pin 131305, Website: www.bpswomenuniversity.ac.in

Sr. No.	Name of Examination	Examination to be held in	Beginning and last date for receipt of forms	Tentative Date of Exam
1.	All UG/PG General	May-2024	15/03/2024 to 05/04/2024	
	and Professional Courses		(No form shall be accepted after due date)	01/05/2024

Endst.: No. BPSMV/Result/2024 852-61

Dated: 15/03/2024

A copy of the above is forwarded to the followings for information or further necessary action:-

- 1. All the Chairperson/Director/Principals/ HOD's of B.P.S.M.V. Khanpur Kalan.
- 2. Principals of the Colleges affiliated with the University, BPSMV, Khanpur Kalan, Sonepat
- 3. DSW, B.P.S.M.V. Khanpur Kalan.
- 4. PRO, B.P.S.M.V. Khanpur Kalan.
- 5. Finance Officer, B.P.S.M.V. Khanpur Kalan.
- 6. Incharge, University website with a request to upload the same on the University website B.P.S.M.V. Khanpur Kalan.
- 7. P.S. to Vice Chancellor (for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor), B.P.S.M.V. Khanpur Kalan.
- 8. P.A. to Registrar, (for kind information of the Worthy Registrar) B.P.S.M.V. Khanpur Kalan.
- 9. Supdt. Condt/Secrecy, B.P.S.M.V. Khanpur Kalan.
- 10. Representative, HKCL.

### भगत फूल सिंह महिला विश्वविद्यालय, खानपुर कलां (सोनीपत)

#### सूचना

भगत फूल सिंह महिला विश्वविद्यालय द्वारा शैक्षणिक साल 2006 से अब तक की उन छात्राओं को एक चांस/मर्सी चांस (Mercy Chance) देने का निर्णय लिया गया है जो अपनी डिग्री/डिप्लोमा किसी कारणवश निर्धारित समय पर पूर्ण नही कर सकीं। फार्म भरने की तिथि 15.03.2024 से 05.04. 2024 तक है।विस्तृत जानकारी विश्वविद्यालय की वेबसाइट www.bpswomenuniversity.ac.in पर उपलब्ध है।

कुलसचिव